					-	TO VICTORIA
FOF 1-31	RM PTO-1595 -92	RECORDATI(12	-13-1999		TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
ATT	Y DOCKET NO. <u>965798010015</u>	77			APH 2	
	b settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \nabla$				Z	
	To the Honorable Con	nmissioner of Patents and Tra	10	1190245	nents or copy t	nereor.
1.	Name of conveying party(is	·s):	2	. Name and address	of receiving par	ty(ies);
	Bachman Information Syste 14 Crosby Drive	ems, Inc.	ļ	Name: <u>Cayenne S</u>		
	Bedford, MA 01730			Internal Address: _		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?				·
3.						
	☐ Assignment	□ Merger		Street Address: 1	4 Crosby Drive	
	☐ Security Agreement	X Change of Name				
	☐ Other			City: <u>Bedford</u>	State: <u>MA</u>	_ ZIP: <u>01730</u>
Ex	ecution Date:July 18, 19	96	Д	dditional name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes	X No
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):				
	If this document is being fil	ed together with a new s	annlication t	the execution date of t	he application is	·
			,	B. Patent No.(s)	mo apphoantin	•
	A. Patent Application No.(9 08/126,675	»)		5315709 524930	00 519517	78 5193182
	08/045,586			5241645 52127	71 519318	33 5179698
				ed? Yes x No		
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondended be mailed:	ce 6	6. Total Number of a involved:10	pplications and p	atents
	Name: HILDA C. GALVAN					
	Internal Address: <u>JONES</u> ,	DAY, REAVIS & POGU	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$_480.00
	2300 TRAMM	ELL CROW CENTER		X Enclosed		
				☐ Authorized to t	e charged to de	posit account
	Street Address: 2001 ROS	SS AVENUE		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
				50-056	<u> </u>	
	City: DALLASState:	TEXAS ZIP: 7520	01	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	City: DALLAS State:	12/01-	OT USE TH	IS SPACE		40E COOL
9.	To the best of my knowled	lge and belief, the foreg			ct and any attach	led copy is a true
	copy of the original docum	ient. Didselle	march	Lew April 1	<u>6, 1999</u>	
_	Michelle McMullen Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature	er of pages including cover shee	ate t, attachments and docu	ment: 8
L		CE	Total numbe RTIFICATE OF	MAILING	and Coming with out	ficient postage as first clas
mail	I hereby certify that this correspond , in an envelope addressed to the As		w heing depos	ited with the United States P	OSTAL SERVICE WITH SUI	moteric poolege as
		Signatu	ıre			
Dat	e: April 16, 1999	Miche	elle McMullen	person certifying)		

DL: 1008968v1

FORM 1-31-9	I PTO-1595 12	REC	12-22-1	998	3	SHEET			F COMMERCE ademark Office
ΔΤΤΥ	DOCKET NO				11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.				
	settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$	▽				∇	∇		▽
	To the Honorable Com	nmissioner of	€ 1009273	81	\	hed original do	cuments or cop	y thereof.	
1. 1	Name of conveying party(i	es):		2.	Name and	address of r	eceiving part	ty(ies):	
•	Bachman Information Syst 14 Crosby Drive Bedford, MA 01730	tems, Inc.	MOV 2 7 1998 2 2		A	ayenne Softv dress:	vare, Inc.		
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party	r(ies) attached? □ Y	No RADEMARY		\neq				
_	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	//-37- □ Merger	48		Street Add	ress: <u>14 Cr</u>	osby Drive		
ſ	☐ Security Agreement		f Name						
ſ	☐ Other				City: Bedfo	ordStat	te: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>0</u>	1730
	cution Date:			Add	litional name(s)) & address(es)	attached? □ Ye	es X No	
	Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):						
	f this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(08/126,675 08/045,586		n a new application	, the	B. Patent 5315709		oplication is: 519517 519318	-	5193182 5179698
			Additional numbers atta	ched'	? □ Yes □ No				
(Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>HILDA C. GALVA</u> I	uld be mailed:	espondence	6.	Total Numlinvolved: _	• •	ations and pa	atents	
ļ	Internal Address: <u>JONES</u>	, DAY, REAVIS	& POGUE	7.	Total fee (37 CER 3 41)\$	480.00	
		ELL CROW CEI			X Enclose	ed			
	Street Address: 2001 RO	SS AVENUE		8.		count numb	er:	osit acc	count
,					(Attach dunli	50-0566	s page if paying	by depos	sit account)
15/14	City: <u>DALLAS</u> State: /1998 Discuyen (1000)291 551	TEXAS ZI	P: 75201						
01 F		480.00 OP	DO NOT USE 1	ні	SPACE			49	OE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum	dge and belief, to	he foregoing inform	natior	n is true and		any attached	d copy i	s a true
!	Name of Person Signing		Signature Total nu	mber (of pages includ	Date ling cover shee	t, attachments a	and docur	nent:
1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						

DL: 1008968v1

CICIES OF AMENDMENT Puber J. Book John D. Pette 9.495.763 states of Me. Phil & Forter Vary age Continuation Sheet A

NC

the state of most appeal and the said of said the sport of most appeal appeal are conformion in

	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	
TOTAL ST	NUMBER OF STARES	PAR VALUE
	26,200,000	\$0.1
Freierod:	1,600,000	\$1.00
	(Societ A - 5,000)	

Commence of the same of the

1	Webselvin	PAR VALUE SPUCES		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	internativa in a principal de pr
	SALCY!		THE	NAMES OF STREET	PAR VALUE
1			Этинов:	52,490,000	\$.01
	Photor:	is a second of the second of t	Preferred:	1-600-980	\$1,09
				(Socies A = 5,000)	

CONTRACTOR STREET

follows:

Wormer To change the Company's name to Cayenne Software,

Article 3 immunded as follows:

TED: To increase the number of shares of Common Stock, per velocity to item. by 26.2 million shares.

UB_18 /01888/13.WP

	4.5			• . •											1 H 18 L 1	1 14		**			, Figure	A.C.	
					* 55.50		V.	ag and			* - 3/2°	\$.1	el .				
	Pi.							*	a - 1: 13 f	rett, is	n vy.	A				:							
								٠.				1 - 8											
X *																							
													•										Á
	1 d 484.	e jaran Kalen						-											Singer :			y and a	
								,							. "				To Same	沙塊子	1.50(1)	10.19	
																			w	je z			
	(10.3° 3			\$- 3 4\		-																	
																							1
																							7
	, 5-	ar 3																	. •				
8 (), ()																					11		
	,							•											•				
a Ar Sire																							4
																							1
	7	- 		سفيس	الطيوف	-			tye wi	heja dhe	es Ar	iche ei	\ 	<u> </u>	أجهوا			معطور	گفود پر	Q			
. Y.	Link							n art	ichus sy	waity,	, im and	-	-	-			Teorie .	i li Mana	week. Data S			1	
4	den.	-				•				-									*, ***			i i	
	Late	r effici	Transita	M:	Jana Papagana (*
	57G(NEED U	NGE	a THI	E PER	ALTU	es of	עריז	FURY.	, 6 .15	181	h_dey	ed	3 01	¥			_ , 1	9 <u>.36</u>		_•		
		2.	,	•	,					•		•									-		4
	11	din	111			- <u>.</u>										. *	reside	以/文		70 DOG			A
		4	M	1/4		Δ											*Chi	4/ K	, 14 M.y.		L e		
	عدد.	ne sine da	erter	مند مثم	wts .	1																7,5	
		*																					

7.					
Sila I				121368	
***************************************	EVEL BRE COMPONAR	tion to the second of the seco		i seri	
	1.4.16 years	OR AMENDMENT Sample: 1908, Saidin 72)			
	26.30		Ming for in the mod to here, been		
			n auddinada an dan an a		
	. #.				
		minhalus			
	And the second second	A FRANCIS GAEVEN			
				COPY ATTE	R 78
		IN BY CORPORATION ocument to be sent to:	<i>Gyll</i> William Secretary,	FRANCIS BALVII FTHE COMMONWEAR	7
	John D. Patterson	Jr. Bequire	DATE/4/8/9	CLERK M	
_	Poley, Hose & Rise			(7)	
		To the second se			
	One Post Office S			+ P	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/1998 REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0233